

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Health Services Division, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare National Electro Medical Equipment Maintenance workshop & Training Centre(NEMEMW & TC) Mohakhali, Dhaka-1213. www.nememw.gov.bd

Ref. No.-45.07.0000.000.99.010.22.147- 2334

Date: 17 April 2024

Government Order

The undersignd has authorized the Governments approval in favour of the following official to attend the "Radiology Conference" to be held in Shanghai, China from 25-29 June 2024 or nearest possible date (excluding transit period);

S.N	Name, Designation and Posting Place	Email address & Mobile No
1	Md. Abdur Rahim,	rahim_mc@yahoo.com
	Administrative Officer,	
	National Electro Medical Equipment Maintenance	Mobile: +8801911332794
	workshop & Training Centre(NEMEMW & TC),	
	Health Services Division, Mohakhali, Dhaka-1213	

1. Terms and conditions

- a) The period of this programme and the time spent for the traval and transit will be treated as on duty.
- b) He will draw his usual pay and allowances from the Government of Bangladesh in Bangladeshi currency.
- c) He will submit a report to National Electro Medical Equipment Maintenance workshop & Training Centre(NEMEMW & TC) within 10(ten) days of returning to Bangladesh.
- d) All expenses related to this visit will be borne by ORICH Medical Equipment (Tianjin) Co. Ltd.

(Jayanta Kumar Mukhapadhaya)

(Deputy Secretary) Chief Technical Manager

Tel-+880-2-58810613, ctm@nememw.gov.bd

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action (Not According to Seniority):

- 1. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- 2. H.E. Ambassador, Embassy of the People's Republic of China in Bangladesh.
- 3. H.E. Ambassador, Embassy of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in China.
- 4. Director, General, Depeartment of Immigration and passport, Dhaka.
- 5. Director, General Consular & Welfare Wing (With request to issu note verbal).
- 6. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 7. Md. Abdur Rahim, Administrative Officer, National Electro Medical Equipment Maintenance workshop & Training Centre(NEMEMW & TC), Health Services Division, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Mohakhali, Dhaka-1213
- 8. Accountant cum Cashier, NEMEMW & TC, Mohakhali, Dhaka-1213.